

N.S.Kamble

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.514 OF 2025

Vikas Omkar Chawria

... Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra

... Respondent

**NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE**
Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2026.01.29
15:20:30
+0530

Ms.Pushpa Ganediwala a/w Mr.Dhammaraj Shijnl, Ms.Pratiksha More,
Mr.Subhash Hulelkar and Assocaites, for the Applicant.
Mr.Balraj Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.:

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. The learned counsel for the Applicant submit that connected matter is kept on 2nd February 2026, hence, this matter be kept on 2nd February 2026.
3. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 2nd February 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)