

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 514 OF 2025

VIKAS OMKAR CHAWRIA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Mr.Mubin Solkar a/w Mr.Tahir Hussain, Mr.Anas Shaikh, Ms.Neha Balani
i/b Hulyalkar Associates, Advocate for applicant.

Mr.B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-state.

Mr.Luv S., for the intervenor.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 06th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the
Respondent-State and learned counsel for the Intervenor.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the Intervenor, as a
last chance, stand over to 24th March, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)