

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 514 OF 2025**

Vikas Omkar Chawria ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Mobin Solkar a/w Subhash Hulyalkar a/w Jatin Chawda

a/w Dhammaraj Shejul a/w N Balani for Applicant

Adv. B. B. Kulkarni APP for State-Respondent

Adv. Aniket Nikam for Intervenor

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 24th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Heard learned counsel appearing for the respective parties. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s)/respondent(s) No.-, stand over to 07/04/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**